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2019 Victory Triathlon Schedule of Events

Wednesday June 19th:

Event

Location

6:30-8:00 PM

5:00pm-8:00 PM

Volunteer Orientation under White Tent (Volunteers Only)

Package Pick-up at United Sport and Cycle

Summerside Lake

United Cycle

Friday June 21st:

Event

Location

5:00-8:00 PM
8:00-10:00 PM

6:00 AM
6:55 AM
6:00-6:45 AM
7:00 AM
7:00 AM

7:00 AM
7:00 AM
7:00 AM
7:48 AM
7:50 AM
7:50 AM
7:57 AM
8:00 AM
8:00 AM
8:00 AM
8:08 AM
8:08 AM
8:10 AM
8:10 AM
8:18 AM
8:20 AM
8:20 AM
8:25 AM
8:30 AM
8:30 AM
8:38 AM
8:40 AM
9:00 AM
10:00 AM
10:00-10:45 AM
10:15 AM
10:30 AM
10:30 AM
10:30 AM
10:45 AM
11:00 AM
12:00 PM

Package Pick-up at Lake Summerside
Course Set Up (Pre-arranged Volunteers)

Volunteer Breakfast, (access gate open to volunteers through bike in/out)
Volunteer Access Gate Closes (Must go through athlete gate after this time)
Road Closures Begin, South Access to Lake Closed, North Access recommended
Park Open to Athletes (Access between the two buildings, must wear wristbands)

Parking Lot One Way Access, Entrance only!! Egress Closed!!
Athlete check-in (Recieve timing chip, Body marking, Access to transition, Bag
Drop)

Body Marking Opens (From 7:00am - 8:00am Only)
Chip Pick-up Opens (From 7:00am - 8:00am Only)
Sprint Male Transition Closes

Parking Lot Closed! Both Access and Egress is Closed!!
Sprint Male Athlete Briefing on Beach

National Anthem, Triathletes Prayer

Sprint Male Race Start

Chip Pick-up Closed

Body Marking Closes

Female Sprint Transition Closes

Sprint Teams Transition Closes

Female Sprint Race Briefing

Sprint Teams Race Briefing

Triathletes Prayer

Female Sprint Race Start

Sprint Teams Race Start

Try--Tri Distance Transition Closes

Bag Drop Closes

Try-a-Tri Pre-Race Briefing

Triathletes Prayer

Try-a-Tri Race Start

Post Race Events Open

Bike Roads Re-Open

Transitions Open - Age Group Bike Pick-Up (Must have wrist band to enter/exit)
Age Group Awards

Parking Lot Opens

Draw Prizes Start (Volunteers and Athletes)

Run Course Clean-up, Roads Re-Open

Volunteer BBQ

Event Closes, Park Clean-up! (Please make sure your bike and bag are picked up)
Event Complete!

Summerside - (Access through Trail Gate)
Summerside- (South Beach Front)

Summerside - Volunteer Tent

Summerside

Summerside

Summerside Residence Association Buildings / Gate
Summerside Lake Parking Lot

Summerside- (Athlete Services Tent)
Summerside- (Athlete Services Tent)
Summerside Park -(Athlete Services Tent)
Summerside Park - (Transition)

Summerside Lake Parking Lot

Summerside Lake- (South Beach Water Front)
Summerside Lake- (South Beach Water Front)
Summerside Lake- (South Beach Water Front)
Summerside Park - (Athlete Services Tent)
Summerside Park - (Athlete Services Tent)
Summerside Park - (Transition)

Summerside Park - (Transition)

Summerside Lake- (South Beach Water Front)
Summerside Lake- (South Beach Water Front)
Summerside Lake- (South Beach Water Front)
Summerside Lake- (South Beach Water Front)
Summerside Lake- (South Beach Water Front)
Summerside Park - (Transition)

Summerside Park -(Athlete Services Tent)
Summerside- (South Beach Front)
Summerside Lake- (South Beach Water Front)
Summerside Lake- (South Beach Water Front)
Summerside Park - (Spectator Hill)

Bike course

Transition- ( SOUTH ACCESS GATE)
Summerside Park - (Finish line / Spectator Hill)
Summerside Residence Parking Lot
Summerside Park - (Finish line / Spectator Hill)
Run Course

Volunteer / Food Tent

Summerside Park - (Finish / Spectator Hill /Transition)
Summerside Park

Legend:

Sprint male specific event

Sprint female specific event

Sprint Team or Try-a-Tri specific event



