

2019 Victory Triathlon Schedule of Events



Wednesday June 19th:	Event	Location
6:30-8:00 PM	Volunteer Orientation under White Tent (Volunteers Only)	Summerside Lake
Thursday June 20th:	Event	Location
5:00pm-8:00 PM	Package Pick-up at United Sport and Cycle	United Cycle
Friday June 21st:	Event	Location
5:00-8:00 PM	Package Pick-up at Lake Summerside	Summerside - (Access through Trail Gate)
8:00-10:00 PM	Course Set Up (Pre-arranged Volunteers)	Summerside- (South Beach Front)
Saturday June 22nd:	<u>Event</u>	Location
6:00 AM	Volunteer Breakfast, (access gate open to volunteers through bike in/out)	Summerside - Volunteer Tent
6:55 AM	Volunteer Access Gate Closes (Must go through athlete gate after this time)	Summerside
6:00-6:45 AM	Road Closures Begin, South Access to Lake Closed, North Access recommended	Summerside
7:00 AM	Park Open to Athletes (Access between the two buildings, must wear wristbands)	Summerside Residence Association Buildings / Gate
7:00 AM	Parking Lot One Way Access, Entrance only!! Egress Closed!!	Summerside Lake Parking Lot
	Athlete check-in (Recieve timing chip, Body marking, Access to transition, Bag	
7:00 AM	Drop)	Summerside- (Athlete Services Tent)
7:00 AM	Body Marking Opens (From 7:00am - 8:00am Only)	Summerside- (Athlete Services Tent)
7:00 AM	Chip Pick-up Opens (From 7:00am - 8:00am Only)	Summerside Park -(Athlete Services Tent)
7:48 AM	Sprint Male Transition Closes	Summerside Park - (Transition)
7:50 AM	Parking Lot Closed! Both Access and Egress is Closed!!	Summerside Lake Parking Lot
7:50 AM	Sprint Male Athlete Briefing on Beach	Summerside Lake- (South Beach Water Front)
7:57 AM	National Anthem, Triathletes Prayer	Summerside Lake- (South Beach Water Front)
8:00 AM	Sprint Male Race Start	Summerside Lake- (South Beach Water Front)
8:00 AM	Chip Pick-up Closed	Summerside Park - (Athlete Services Tent)
8:00 AM	Body Marking Closes	Summerside Park - (Athlete Services Tent)
8:08 AM	Female Sprint Transition Closes	Summerside Park - (Transition)
8:08 AM	Sprint Teams Transition Closes	Summerside Park - (Transition)
8:10 AM	Female Sprint Race Briefing	Summerside Lake- (South Beach Water Front)
8:10 AM	Sprint Teams Race Briefing	Summerside Lake- (South Beach Water Front)
8:18 AM	Triathletes Prayer	Summerside Lake- (South Beach Water Front)
8:20 AM	Female Sprint Race Start	Summerside Lake- (South Beach Water Front)
8:20 AM	Sprint Teams Race Start	Summerside Lake- (South Beach Water Front)
8:25 AM	TryTri Distance Transition Closes	Summerside Park - (Transition)
8:30 AM	Bag Drop Closes	Summerside Park -(Athlete Services Tent)
8:30 AM	Try-a-Tri Pre-Race Briefing	Summerside- (South Beach Front)
8:38 AM	Triathletes Prayer	Summerside Lake- (South Beach Water Front)
8:40 AM	Try-a-Tri Race Start	Summerside Lake- (South Beach Water Front)
9:00 AM	Post Race Events Open	Summerside Park - (Spectator Hill)
10:00 AM		
	Bike Roads Re-Open Transitions Open - Age Group Bike Pick-Up (Must have wrist band to enter/exit)	Bike course
10:00-10:45 AM		Transition- (SOUTH ACCESS GATE)
10:15 AM	Age Group Awards	Summerside Park - (Finish line / Spectator Hill)
10:30 AM	Parking Lot Opens	Summerside Residence Parking Lot
10:30 AM	Draw Prizes Start (Volunteers and Athletes)	Summerside Park - (Finish line / Spectator Hill)
10:30 AM	Run Course Clean-up, Roads Re-Open	Run Course
10:45 AM	Volunteer BBQ	Volunteer / Food Tent
11:00 AM	Event Closes, Park Clean-up! (Please make sure your bike and bag are picked up)	Summerside Park - (Finish / Spectator Hill /Transition
12:00 PM	Event Complete!	Summerside Park

Legend:

Sprint male specific event Sprint female specific event Sprint Team or Try-a-Tri specific event